From:Patient Saftey & Reliability

CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDENSUPPLIERS IDENTIFICATION NUMB 050327	ER:	ALDING	(X3) DATE BURY COMPLETE:	9
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NDA UNIVERSITY MEDICA	Contract Con	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST 234 Anderson St, Lou	TATE, ZIP CODE TIZ LINDA, CA 92354-2804 SAI	N BERNARDINO COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FU LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIC		X (EACH CORRECTIVE A	AN OF CORRECTION CTION SHOULD BE CROSS- APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X6) COMPLETE DATE
	Complaint Intake Num CA00214803 - Substate Representing the Dep Surveyor ID # 25179, The inspection was line event investigated and findings of a full inspection Health and Safety purposes of this means a situation noncompliance with licensure has cause injury or death to the purpose of the time the report is The California Depath that the facility informsponsible for the the time the report was AMENDED REGULATION VIOLATION REGULATION REGULA	mber: mriteted martment of Public Health HFEN mited to the specific facilit d does not represent the ction of the facility. Code Section 1280 section "immediate n in which the one or more require d, or is likely to caus patient. It inform the patient or patient of the adverse made." artment of Public Hea ormed the patient or patient of the adverse artment of the adverse serial artment of public Hea ormed the patient or patient of the adverse as made.	ity i.1(o): For jeopardy" licensee's ements of e, serious or the party e event by licensee by lith verified the party e event by 1/7	for such activities has than direct, often taki and other patient care than observation at th opportunities are add resident or attending identified. Each resid Residency Program responsible to monite care provided by res program. Issues with a resident works are in director for review a may be by an Attent residents, unit staff,	e on 5/25/2010, and d on 6/3/2010. It was accomplished, was accomplished, was accomplished, was accomplished, was ant of a feeding tube, to be a skill that ates possess as part a of clinical medicine; an a specific a nor "capability" to Resident supervision a been general, rather and place during rounds a discussions rather that the tearning dressed by a senior physician when dency program has a Director who is or and assure quality of care by a facilities where the eported to the program and tracking. Reporting ding physician, other or anyone else with ation. If a problematic iffied, it is brought to the	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE By signing this document, I am acknowledging receipt of the entire citation packet. Page(s). 1 thru 10

Any deficiency statement anding with an asteriak (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. Except for nursing homes, the findings above are disclosable 60 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made svallable to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

State-2567

Page 1 of 10

	TOP DEPICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPL IDENTIFICATION N 050127		A BUILD		COMPLETE	
		STREET ADDRESS		. ZP CODE Linda, GA 92354-2804 SAN BE	ERNARDINO COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECKEDED BY LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF	N SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
	written policies and other appropriate administration. Polici governing body. Prothe administration a appropriate. Based on intervier facility failed to ensure provided by training and not gracordance with procedures. Specific follow the polici Residents," with a 14, 2005) resulting feeding into the little	eral Requirements is section "immedian in which the one or more required, or is likely to consider the medical stay for: maintaining and procedures in conhealth professives shall be approcedures shall be and medical staff where medical staff is residents (physically, the medical staff the facility's partitled, "Sup offective date 3 in Patient 1 received in procedures of the 2010). Specifically,	ate jeopardy" licensee?s purements of ause, serious aff shall be implementing sultation with sionals and oved by the approved by there such is review, the upervised the itans still in privileges) in policies and staff failed to pervision of 0/14/05 (March inving a tube stomach on Resident 1		Medical Education (GME action. Additionally, specimpacting patient care (su are also brought to the att Patient Safety and Reliab and the VP for Patient Safet investigation and the freported to the Medical Scommittee (MSEC), the Coff the Board (QCB) and the To ascertain the ability entering the established LLUMC, an assessment to preliminarily review be studies was implemented residents by July 1, 2010 the importance of requesassure patient safety has each group of subseque as part of this process. ACGME introduced ne resident supervision in a complied with the revisor requirements by July 1, All attending physician their accountability for raccording to Medical SI Regulations by memo for Staff President by June issue was discussed at on June 7, 2010 and at Annual Meeting on June 7, 2010 and at Annual Meeting on June effectiveness of resident defectiveness defectiveness of resident defectiveness defectivene	ch as this case) cention of the cent	7/1/10

State-2567

	OF DIFFICIENCES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDERSUPP IDENTIFICATION I 050327		A. BUILD B. WING		COMPLETE	
	LOVIDER OR SUPPLIER NDA UNIVERSITY MEDIC	CAL CENTER	STREEY ADDRESS	And the second	E. ZIP CODE Linda, CA 92354-2804 SAN BE	RNARDINO COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	BUMMARY (CACH DEPICIES REGULAYORY C	BYFULL	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(MS) COMPLETE DAYE	
	Resident 1 Informs 1's tube feeding documented evid approval or sup physician to cont placed correctly resulted in Patier the lung. The pati was placed on a continuous of patien (January 26, 2011 admitted to the fi 2009) with a diagriftstory and Physician	ated that the pa	If that Patient There was no not 1 received a supervising ing tube was These failures nutrition into ratory distress, ad on 10 d on 1/26/10 e patient was The physician 1/09 (*	provided throughout 2010 with a faculty development program directors and chies september 2010. • Attending physicians and instructed to call the Radio resident on-call for assistant any radiologic study about any question. • Education to all incomin regarding structure of suprand the importance of see unsure of any aspect of mompleted during orientating residents, July 1, 2010 and provided each year subset and assessment of the knowledge of incoming resider implemented July 1, 2011	session for fresidents in dresidents in dresidents are logy Attending or noce with review of which they have ag residents ervision process king help when edical care was ion of new dras been equently, nowledge and ints was	7/1/10 and annually thereafter
	assessment dated at 3:47 PM shows	emergency departs de	2009) is alert, awake		b) Title or position of per implementing the correct Director, Graduate Medic (GME); President, Medic	ive action: cal Education cal Staff, and Vice	
	nasogastric tube nose, down the th	chysician orders di 2009) showed an (NGT-a tube inserte roat and into the si for a nutrition con lation.	order for a ed through the tomach). There	٠	President, Quality and Policy c) Monitoring process es recurrence of the deficie Ongoing review of residency Program Direct GME	atient Safety stablished to prevent ncy: dent practice by	
		ohysician orders da 9) at 3:40 PM showed			Ongoing review of qual LLUMC Board agenda a	rterly QCB and and minutes	1

State-2567

Page 3 of 10

07/03/2014 18:11

CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

ND PLAN	TOP DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION			RO MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (08) DAYE RUI COMPLET BUILDING (01/2)			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NDA UNIVERSITY MEDI	CAL GENYER	STREET ADDRESS 11234 Anderso		E, 2IP CODE Linda, CA 92354-2804 SAN BER	KNARDING COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	Gummary Stayement of Deficiencies (Each Deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC Identifying Information)			PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE AFPRO	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	to start at furcentimeters) per in the tube feeding it until a goal rate of a goa	dated 1:10 PM, ded into Patient 1, dated 1:10 PM, ded into Patient 1, dated 1:10 PM, ded into Patient 1, dated 1:10 PM) pt (patient) pt	25 ccs (cubic and to increase every 12 hours ched. ated 1000 commented that pulled out his my hends and a name) made insertion.* 10 corder to hold patient refused 10 mily. Pt agrees 10 of nesogastric		Oversight of program may of Graduate Medical Educing provided on an annual bast Committee of the Board Aggregate reports by serve evaluate the effectiveness Ongoing evaluation of reattending physicians is considered by a serve evaluate the skill, knowled of each resident. Results of assessment specific diagnostic tests a patient safety of incoming completed by July 2010 year subsequently.	ation; reports is to Quality vice are used to of the program esidents by inducted on a ed to the GME ident are used to dge and behavior of knowledge of and knowledge of a residents was	14 JUL -7 IN 8: 2	

State-2187

Page 4 of 10

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF COMPLECTION	(X1) PROVIDERAU IDENTIFICATIO 050327		A, BUILDING B, WINS	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NDA UNIVERSITY MEDI	CAL CENTER	STREET ADDRES	기계에 가장하다 하는 이번 사람이	EIP CODE nda, CA 92354-2804 SAN BE	RNARDING COUNTY		
OX4) ID PREPOX TAG	SUMMARY (EACH DEPICIE REGULATORY	O BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPR	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(XS) COMPLETE DATE		
	atornach to hear 2nd RN (Registinouth) meds Pharmacy called for On 10 (Inote showed and (not in the patient). On 10 (Inote showed and (not in the patient).	:010) at 7:15 the NGT was fol	the stomach), loationPO (by yen via NG. PM the nurse's and on the bed to be be bed to be be bed to be		*			
	(Resident 1) was placement of the 1) ordered a KUE abdomen to see v patient's stomach).	M, documented the informed regardin NGT and the phy X-ray (an X-ray of whether or not the	g the unverified sician (Resident of the chest and		*			
	The X-ray was 2010) at 12:02 AM. Review of the 10 (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (Physician telephon	e orders dated AM shows the		5		14 1111 -7	
	10:33 AM with R	on 2/22/10 (Februa N 1(Patient 1's n during the night shift	urse on 10				III 8:22	

State-2567

Page 5 of 10

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/RUP IDEN/TIFICATION 050327		A. BULDING B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLET	URVEY ITED 26/2010	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER INDA UNIVERSITY MEDIC	AL CENTER	STREEY ADDRESS		CIP CODE nda, CA 92354-2804 SAN BER	NARDINO COUNTY		
(XA) ID PREFIX TAG	BUMMARY I (EAGH DEFICIEN REGULATORY O	BY FULL	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDERS PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION I REPERENCED TO THE APPROV	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(XE) COMPLEYE DATE		
	the stomach so RN NGT placement. R verify that the NG was ordered by the was done the physical was OK to use the around midnight. In an interview we patient 1 on the common of the com	she could not he is a good to the stated that is stated that is a stated that the patient is the patient is a stated that the patient is a stated that is a st	ear anything in public check her RN 2 could not nach. An X-ray after the X-ray and told me it is was restarted she did not less during the course that had 10) during the course that measures was 97 to 98%. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1				TAJULA III	
Event ID:	7KW911		7/9/2014	5:1	5:09PM			

State-2567

Page 6 of 10

	t of Deficiencies of Correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUP NENTIFICATION 080327		A BUILDING B. WING	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLET	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AI CENTER	STREET ADDRESS		P CODE nds, CA 92364-2604 SAN BE	DUADANA CALMAY	
LUMM	ADA UNIVERSITY MEDI	JAC CENTER	11404 Anderson	of roms ru	101, CA 32304-2004 SAN BE	KNARDING COOK IT	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENC ICY MUST BE PRECEDED IR LEC IDENTIFYING INFOR	BYFULL	IO PREFIX TAS	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	SHOULD BE CROSS-	COMPLETE DATE
	respiratory arrest run by Sr. (Senio (a tube place in deliver oxygen to (epinephrine-or ad start the heart wh (given 3 doses), stimulate electrical (pulseless electrica a wave on the El beating)Pt to be intensive care unit) (Review of the March 1991)Pt to be intensive care unit) (a feeding tube is the right lung base "Findings were readiologist at 10:2 with the patient's (a) (at) 10:30 AM on Review of a "deal 2010) at 4:00 PM shippings unreactive, electrical waves at	de for Code Blue team). Code Blue r) ResidentPt. all the traches or bre to the lungs) and trenslin an emergien the heart is not of atropine (a activity in the hall activity-the heart KG (electrocardiographics transferred to the transferre	already being eady intubated athing tube to received epi ency drug to obt beating) x3 medication to learly for PEA is generating am) but is not MICU (medical agement." from 10 showed the line the region of learly 2 and the learly by telephone 10 (*			14.JIL -7 III 81.4.

Stute-2567

Page 7 of 10

	AENT OF DEFICIENCIES AN OF CORRECTION OS0327		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/26/2010		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NDA UNIVERSITY MEDIC	CAL CENTER	STREET ADDRESS		TP CODE nda, CA 92354-2894 SAN BE	RNARDINO COUNTY	
(X4) IO PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIDIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	SHOULD BE CROSS.	(X6) COMPLETE DATE
	Patient declared decomposition of Recomposition of Pacific Control of Recomposition of Recomposition of Review of a facilitated disappropriate of Recomposition	esidency Program ary 23, 2010) a the X-ray tal) at 12:02 AM) obvious and the n able to read i ints are trained if I he did not think eading X-rays use Staff Training 23, 2010) at of medical proce e evaluated on al treatment of a without supervisi physician. Re osition of nasog procedures that m without supervisi control of the control ised that the inci-	was interviewed at 10:00 AM. He can on 10 that the (tube at (Resident 1) t." He explained a medical school that a resident's needed to be was interviewed 1:55 PM. He cedures that all before residents a patient or issue ion and approval eding X-rays or astric tubes was residents of the vision or approval director of House dent with Patient of the lung has mong facility rogram regarding policy entitled an effective data ewed on 2/23/10	*			14 JUL -1 M 8: 22

State-2567

Page 6 of 10

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF COMRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUP IDENTIFICATION 050327		A. BUILDING B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLET	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLER NDA UNIVERSITY MEDICA	L CENTER	STREET ADDRESS 11234 Anderson	Committee of the control of the cont	ip CODE oda, CA 92354-2804 SAN BE	RNARDINO COUNTY	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENT Y MUST BE PRECEEDED LEG IDENTIFYING INFO	BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPR	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	"Residents and felto Medical Staff priviliplect to supervision may appropriate. As the the intensity of Supervision may be senior resident." cases the final respresidents and fellow Medical Staff priviliphysician. This responsition of high the supervision of high and could perform supervision of a tracility's policy and provision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility's policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility is policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility is policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility is policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility is policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility is policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility is policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility is policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility is policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility is policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility is policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility is policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility is policy and privileged that the supervision of a tracility and tra	illeges shall be ion by a teach be direct or resident gains supervision versident gains supervision versident gains supervision versident gains supervision versibility for the resident with the consibility includes included to patients, quality education." The table of the control of the c	e consistently hing physician: general as clinical skills, will decrease. d by a more states: "In all supervision of been granted the teaching sensuring the patient safety that the facility ent to read an tube placement a without the				14,10
	documented evidence family members on a half page notation."	patient's femily verse event tha The facility state that we notifie 2010	or responsible t occurred on ted, "We have ed the patient's 0 at 1:45 PM in				7 EN 0: 22
	Failure to develop a supervising and ex- regarding appropriate proper placement of 1 receiving a tube fee	valuating the fac- ne reading of X- i an NG tube res	cility's residents rays to confirm sulted in Patient				

State-2687

Page 9 at 10

From: Patient Saftey & Reliability 909 651 5758

CALIFORNIA HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

AND PLAN	t of Déficiencies De Correction	(X1) PROVIDENCE IDENTIFICATE 080327	JPPLIER/OLIA DN NUMBER:	7.000.00.000	A BULDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/25/2010	
Direction of the last	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BOST - GEOTEST NO.	STREET ADDRESS					
OMA LI	NDA UNIVERSITY MEDI	CAL CENTER	11234 Andersor	St, Loma Li	nda, CA 92354-2804 SAN BE	RNARDINO COUNTY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LIST IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDERS PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPR	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(XS) COMPLETE DATE	
	failure is a deficie to cause, serious itherefore constitute the meaning of 1280.1(c). This facility failed described above the serious injury or deconstitutes an immeaning of Heal 1280.1(c).	njury or death to es an immediate Health and Safet to prevent the de last caused, or is eath to the patien mmediate jeopard	the patient, and jeopardy within y Code section efficiency(ies) as likely to cause, t, and therefore dy within the					
			-,-	,				
							14.19	
			Ŧ				1 11 8	
							22	
			100					

State-2567

Page 10 of 10